10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

EAST HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR’S AGENDA
September 3, 2025, 7:00 pm

Pledge Allegiance

Review and Acceptance of the Agenda

Review and Acceptance of the Minutes from August 6, 2025.
Paving of Dolf Road — Maureen Nersten

HARP - Rick Kerns
- 13 Mill Street — Recreation Fees

Selectech — Robert Noss

Minutes - Fran Seitz

Ag Security Application AG Security — Dean & Linda Miller— 15815 Cross Roads Ave
Subdivision Plan Fees

Township Building Roof Inspection

Selling Equipment

Repair John Deere 5525

Snow Plow - Inspection Results

LSA Grants (John Deere Tractor with Side Mower & Lee Boy 8500 Paver & Trailer)
Employee Pay

Fulton School Road Bridge/Culvert Damage

Floodplains Administrator & DCCS Contract

Local Government Wandering Pennsylvania Waterways Tour (September 26, 2025)
York County Association of Township 2" Class Convention (Oct 29, 2026)

PSATS Public Works Expo (December 15-16, 2025)

Public Works LTAP Classes

2025 PSATS Election of Trustees Ballot (Unemployment Compensation Trust & Pension

Trust)
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EAST HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR’S AGENDA
September 3, 2025, 7:00 pm

Roadmaster
- Current Roadwork
o Blue Ball Road Bridge Closure (PennDot)
- Glessick School Rd Streets Project 2025 - Project Meeting (3Sep2025)
- Buggy Sign Install - Church Rd, Union Church Rd, and Muddy Creek Rd.

Secretary/Treasurer Report

- Highmark Health Plan Renewal (10/01/2025)
- Conference Room TV

Solicitor’s Report

- Alternative Energy Ordinance
- COMCAST Franchise Agreement

Public Comment Period
Pay Bills
Executive Session

Adjournment



