EAST HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S AGENDA

September 3, 2025, 7:00 pm

1.	Pledge Allegiance
2.	Review and Acceptance of the Agenda
3.	Review and Acceptance of the Minutes from August 6, 2025.
4.	Paving of Dolf Road – Maureen Nersten
5.	HARP – Rick Kerns - 13 Mill Street – Recreation Fees
6.	Selectech – Robert Noss
7.	Minutes - Fran Seitz
8.	Ag Security Application AG Security – Dean & Linda Miller – 15815 Cross Roads Ave
9.	Subdivision Plan Fees
10.	Township Building Roof Inspection
11.	Selling Equipment
12.	Repair John Deere 5525
13.	Snow Plow - Inspection Results
14.	LSA Grants (John Deere Tractor with Side Mower & Lee Boy 8500 Paver & Trailer)
15.	Employee Pay
16.	Fulton School Road Bridge/Culvert Damage
17.	Floodplains Administrator & DCCS Contract
18.	Local Government Wandering Pennsylvania Waterways Tour (September 26, 2025)
19.	York County Association of Township 2 nd Class Convention (Oct 29, 2026)
20.	PSATS Public Works Expo (December 15-16, 2025)
21.	Public Works LTAP Classes
22.	2025 PSATS Election of Trustees Ballot (Unemployment Compensation Trust & Pension Trust)

EAST HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR'S AGENDA

September 3, 2025, 7:00 pm

23.	Roadmaster

- Current Roadwork
 - o Blue Ball Road Bridge Closure (PennDot)
- Glessick School Rd Streets Project 2025 Project Meeting (3Sep2025)
- Buggy Sign Install Church Rd, Union Church Rd, and Muddy Creek Rd.
- 24. Secretary/Treasurer Report
 - Highmark Health Plan Renewal (10/01/2025)
 - Conference Room TV
- 25. Solicitor's Report
 - Alternative Energy Ordinance
 - COMCAST Franchise Agreement
- 26. Public Comment Period
- 27. Pay Bills
- 28. Executive Session
- 29. Adjournment